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A TIME TO DANCE

Dance For The Fun Of It!

1912 S. Townsend « 249-5332 « MontroseTimeToDance.com

2023-24 Important Information

Registration fee is $15 per dancer, for the Fall/Spring season.

Tuition- Class is paid in 8 tuition installments. The first installment is due at registration.
The remaining 7 monthly installments are due the first of the month:
September- November and January- April.
There is no tuition installment due in December.

Installments are $50 monthly (Except Int/Adv. Tn/Adult Ballet is $67).

Installment Discount-
If your dancer is taking more than one class, or there are siblings taking dance, the
additional classes are discounted to $45 installments. (Example: One student taking Jr.
Ballet and Jr. Clog would be $50 + $45 = $95. Or one student is taking Int/Adv. Tn/Adult
Ballet and a sibling is taking Combo the total would be $67 + $45= $112)
- A late fee of $10 will be charged on payments made past the 10th of each month.
« There will be a $25 charge on any returned checks.
+ Make all checks payable to: A Time to Dance.
* No refunds on any payments.

Costume payment due by Nov. 1. Please plan ahead for this fee. Late Fee $10 per week, per
costume will be added to any late costume payments, starting Nov. 2

Important Dates- Based on MCSD schedule. If the school calendar changes, we may adjust.
Classes will be held Thur., Sept. 7 through Sat., April 27.

Winter Showcase - Thurs., Feb. 15, 4:00 - 6:30 p.m. at the Montrose Pavilion

Mandatory Parent Visitation- Mon., Mar. 18- Sat., Mar. 23-Parents watch dancer’s classes.
Important photo and recital info given.
Recital Costume Photo Week- Mon., Mar. 25- Sat., Mar. 30.-Photos taken in class.

Recital Rehearsals
Act 1 - Wed., Apr. 24, 4 p.m.-6:30 p.m.; Act 2 — Thur., Apr. 25, 4 p.m.-6:30 p.m. at the
Montrose Pavilion. Dance recital is optional. If the student chooses to perform, they are
expected to participate in both recitals. Dress rehearsal is mandatory.
Dance Recitals-
Sat., May 4, 7 p.m., and Sun., May 5, 3 p.m. Act | dancers need to be present early.
Dress rehearsal will be held Saturday, May 4 at the Montrose Pavilion
Act1-12:30 p.m.- 2 p.m.; Act 2 - 2:00 - 3:30 p.m.
Holidays-These are the only holidays taken. No classes on the following days:
Halloween- Tuesday, October 31.
Thanksgiving Sun., Nov. 19 — Sun., Nov. 26. (Resume Mon., Nov. 27)
Christmas Sun., Dec. 24 — Sun., Jan. 7. (Resume Mon., Jan. 8)
Winter Break Sun. Feb. 18 — Sun., Feb. 25. (Resume Mon., Feb. 26)
Spring Break Sun., Apr. 14 — Sun., Apr. 21. (Resume Mon., Apr. 22)
Bad weather - class cancelation policy. If school is open, class will most likely be held. If the
weather is questionable, please check our Facebook page or call the studio for updates. Your
dancer may make up absences in any other class in their age group.
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